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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER

HB 2163 - Hospital boards; investments

HB 2180 - Cemetery corp., permanent
maintenance funds

HB 2187 - Counties; planning & zoning

HB 2194 - Cities; Designation of Newspaper

HB 2249 — Municipalities, GO Bonds

HB 2285 - Townships, sale of land

HB 2332 - Municipalities, municipal utility
services

HB 2376 - Municipalities, issuance of revenue bonds

HB 2425 — Cities; issuance of revenue anticipation
notes

HB 2478 — Design professional services procurement act

HB 2480 - Kansas Retailers' Sale Tax Act, definition
of political subdivision

HB 2506 - Real & persomnal property taxes, interest
paid thereon

HB 2553 - Grain tax in lieu of general property tax

HB 2656 — Interlocal cooperation; economic development

HB 2659 - Handicap accessibility in public &
governmental buildings

HB 2660 — Handicapped accessibility for apartments,
hotels & motels

HB 2674 — Recreation commission —— Winfield;
additional tax levy

HB 2680 — Township halls; tax levy increase

HB 2690 ~ Recreation commissions; powers

HB 2701 - Drainage district (to correct statute
named in HB 2483 - '85 Session)

HB 2715 - Funeral & cemetery merchandise sales

HB 2723 - Annexation of land by cities

HB 2724 - City, incorporation

HB 2725 - Township Fire Departments

HB 2726 - Township Rescue Services

HB 2727 - Public Building Commissions; leases

DATE OF HEARING

DATE OF DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

2/12/85

2/12/ & 27/85

2/14/85 &
2/12/86

2/18/85

2/18/85

2/19/86

2/26/85

3/7/85

3/7/85

3/5/85

3/7/85

1/21/86

2/4/86

2/4/86

1/21/86

1/21/86

1/28/86

1/28/86
2/19/86
2/5/86

1/30/86

1/30/86

2/5/86

1/30/86

NO ACTION - 1986

3/8/85 TABLED
NO ACTION ~ 1986

2/19/85 — Passed
2/12/86 — Passed

NO ACTION - 1986

NO ACTION - 1986
HELD/RE-REFERRED '8
3/4/86 Passed as
Amended

NO ACTION - 1986

NO ACTION - 1986

1/16/86 - Be Not
Passed

3/5/85 — Passed
RE-REFERRED
Replaced by HB 2595
3/8/85 — Passed as
amended. RE-REFERRE]
NO ACTION - 1986

NO ACTION - 1986
2/12/86 -~ Passed

To Sub—-Committee
3/6/86 — Passed

To Sub~Committee
3/4/86 — Passed as

amended

3/4/86 - Passed

2/12/86 — Passed
2/12/86 — Passed
as amended

1/28/86 — Passed
NO ACTION - 1986
NO ACTION — 1986
NO ACTION - 1986

3/6/86 - Passed as
amended

NO ACTION - 1986

To Sub—-Committee
3/4/86 - Killed



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.

DATE OF DISCUSSION

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING AND ACTION
HB 2728 — Public Building Commissions; election To Sub-Committee
required before revenue bonds 2/6/86 3/4/86 — Killed
HB 2757 Improvement Districts; publication of 2/13/86 - Passed
notices in Wabaunsee County 2/6/86 as amended
HB 2762 — Topeka Building Commission; transfer of To Sub—Committee
property to Shawnee County 2/12/86 3/4/86 — Passed
as amended
HB 2769 County economic development programs;
purposes 2/12/86 2/27/86 - Passed
HB 2781 Maintenance of township roads; 2/11/86 2/13/86 - Passed
HB 2784 - Topeka transit board & Washburn Board of
Regents; appointment Board members 2/11/86 2/13/86 — Passed
HB 2785 Cities; zoning; elimination of nonconform—
ing uses 2/11/86 NO ACTION — 1986
HB 2786 — Shawnee County jail; funding 2/11/86 3/4/86 — Killed
(combined with
HB 2762)
HB 2790 - Concerning county & township roads, 2/13/86 - Passed
relating to city connecting links 2/13/86 as amended
HB 2794 - Concerning townships; limitations of 2/13/86 - Passed
tax levies 2/13/86 as amended
HB 2817 - Payment of district court operating
expenses by state 2/17/86 NO ACTION - 1986
HB 2833 - Public wholesale water supply district; 2/17/86 — Passed
governing body membership 2/17/86 as amended
HB 2839 Bonds; nonlitigation certificate 2/18/86 2/24/86 — Passed
as amended
HB 2840 Bonds; procedures for issuance; state 2/18/86
treatment 2/27/86 NO ACTION - 1986
HB 2841 Cost of medical care for certain prisomners 2/17/86 2/17/86 - Passed
HB 2845 Libraries; tax levies; amend. KSA 12-1247 2/20/86 2/27/86 - Passed
HB 2861 Libraries; tax levies; amend. KSA 12-1220 2/20/86 NO ACTION - 1986
HB 2862 Zoning regulation - types of housing 2/20/86 3/6/86 — Motion to
Pass failed
HB 2875 - Repealing KSA's; relating to League of
Kansas Municipalities NO ACTION -~ 1986
HB 2877 — Water districts; qualifications of manager 2/19/86 3/6/86 - Passed
HB 2909 Enforcement of resolutions adopted by
improvement districts 2/25/86 2/25/86 — Passed
HB 2912 - Exemption of governing bodies or boards
from liability under tort claims act 3/6/86 3/5/86 — Passed
as amended
HB 2921 - Public Building Commissions; revenue bond
protest petitions 2/25/86 2/27/86 — Passed

(2)



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.

DATE OF DISCUSSION

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING AND ACTION
HB 2930 - Payment for room and board by persons 3/6/86 — Passed
on work release 3/6/86 as amended

HB 2939 - Exceptions from liability under tort

claims act 3/6/86 3/6/86 — Passed
HB 2946 - Cemetery districts; attachment of

certain land 2/25/86 2/25/86 — Passed
HB 2949 - Housing trust funds for rehabilitation

residential housing in counties 2/26/86 NO ACTION - 1986
HB 2955 - Authorizing cities acquire homes for 2/26/86 - Passed

aged - private not—for-profit corp. 2/26/86 as amended
HB 2957 - Air quality control board of Sedgwick Co. 2/27/86 NO ACTION - 1986
HB 2964 — Requiring engineers to be licensed land

SUrVeyors 3/5/86 — Killed
HB 2967 — Public utilities; composition of Board 2/27/86 - Passed

of Pension Trustees 2/27/86 as amended

HEB 3005 - Johmson Co. Park & Recreation Comm. ;

contracts 3/3/86 3/3/86 — Passed
HB 3006 — Employment security law; election
clerks & judges excluded 3/3/86 3/6/86 —~ Passed
HB 3012 - Countywide retailers' sales tax; 3/6/86 — Passed
apportionment of 3/3/86 as amended
HB 3052 — Libraries; authorizing establishment
of special accruing fund 3/4/86 3/6/86 — Passed
HB 3053 - Counties; issuance bonds for road
construction & repair 3/5/86 3/5/86 — Passed
HB 3054 - Libraries; relating taxing districts — Derby 3/4/86 ' 3/6/86 — Passed
as amended
HB 3060 — Halstead; flood control improvements fund 3/5/86 3/5/86 — Passed
as amended
HB 3086 — Counties; issuance of no—fund warrants 3/6/86 — Passed
for certain hospitals 3/6/86 as amended

HB 3098 - County solid waste fee fund, interest
on idle fund NO ACTION - 1986

HB 3099 — Fish and game; fees charged by county
clerks for sale of licenses/permits 3/19/86 3/20/86 - Passed

(3)



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.

BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

369

425

461

489

493

499

503

505

506

508

571

582

623

629

663

677

678

683

Defining public facility for handicapped
accessibility standards

Annexation; special benefit district;
approval; Board of County Commissioners

Bonded debt limits for City of Olathe

Sale of realty condemned for comstruction
of municipal water supply structures

Recreation commissions; membership

Excluding caskets from definition of
cemetery merchandise

Governing Board for community mental
health or retardation services

Insurance for sewer & fire district
officials & employees

Fire districts in Sedgwick County;
tax levy

Youth detention facilities in Sedgwick Co.
Library districts; increase of mill levy
Cities; boundary lines

Removal of unsafe structures; cost of notice

County extension council election
Tax statements, required contents

Annexation of certain rural water districts

Limitation on county home rule power; oil
& gas drilling

Payment of motor vehicle fuel tax to cities

SB 725 - Governing Board for community mental health

or retardation services

“SB 760 - Public improvements outside city limits

(4)

DATE OF HEARING

3/18/86

3/19/86

3/20/86

3/20/86

3/26/86

3/20/86

3/25/86
3/25/86
3/25/86
3/26/86

3/27/86

3/19/86

3/27/86

3/31/86

3/31/86

3/27/86

DATE OF DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

NO ACTION - 1986

3/18/86 Passed

3/20/86 — Passed

3/20/86 - Passed

3/20/86 — Passed

3/27/86 — Passed

3/20/86 - Passed

3/25/86 — Passed
3/25/86 - Passed
3/25/86 — Passed
3/27/86 — Passed

3/27/86 — Passed
as amended

3/19/86 — Passed
NO ACTION - 1986
3/31/86 — Passed
as amended

3/31/86 - Passed

3/31/86 - Passed
as amended

NO ACTION - 1986

NO ACTION - 1986



